0,00 1,00 2,00 3,00 4,00 5,00 6,00 7,00

restr. area, min CO2

restr. area , min depl.

min investment

max margin

min area

base case

Required area (Mha)

CO2 emissions

0 50 100 150 200

restr. area, min CO2

restr. area , min depl.

min investment

max margin

min area

base case

CO2 emissions (Mton/yr)

Depletion

0 200 400 600 800 1000

restr. area, min CO2

restr. area , min depl.

min investment

max margin

min area

base case

Depletion (-)

CO2 emission reduction per hectare

0 10 20 30

restr. area, min CO2

restr. area , min depl.

min investment

max margin

min area

base case

CO2 emission reduction (ton/ha/yr)

Figure 15 Comparison of the environmental achievements for the base case
and the various optimisation cases.

The figure shows that the required area and the depletion are varying considerably if different
biobased and fossil resources are used in a different way. Overall CO2 emissions shows less variation
in these scenarios. The CO2 emissions reduction per hectare varies by 30% between the cases “5
restricted area, minimum CO2 emissions” and “2 maximum margin”.

Figure 16 shows the economic variables for the different optimisation cases:

 28

Raw material cost

0 5 10 15 20 25

restr. area, min CO2

restr. area , min depl.

min investment

max margin

min area

base case

Raw material cost (G!/yr)

Sales

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

restr. area, min CO2

restr. area , min depl.

min investment

max margin

min area

base case

Sales (G!/yr)

Margin

-4 -2 0 2 4 6 8

restr. area, min CO2

restr. area , min depl.

min investment

max margin

min area

base case

Margin (G!/yr)

Margin per hectare processed biomass

-1000 -500 0 500 1000 1500 2000

restr. area, min CO2

restr. area , min depl.

min investment

max margin

min area

base case

Margin per hectare biomass (G!/yr)

Raw material cost

0 5 10 15 20 25

restr. area, min CO2

restr. area , min depl.

min investment

max margin

min area

base case

Raw material cost (G!/yr)

Sales

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

restr. area, min CO2

restr. area , min depl.

min investment

max margin

min area

base case

Sales (G!/yr)

Margin

-4 -2 0 2 4 6 8

restr. area, min CO2

restr. area , min depl.

min investment

max margin

min area

base case

Margin (G!/yr)

Margin per hectare processed biomass

-1000 -500 0 500 1000 1500 2000

restr. area, min CO2

restr. area , min depl.

min investment

max margin

min area

base case

Margin per hectare biomass (G!/yr)

Figure 16: Comparison of the economic achievements of the base case and the various optimisation

cases (GDP Netherlands 2003: 480 G€)

The most prominent detail of Figure 16 is that the margin for the Case 5 “Restricted area, minimum
CO2 reduction” is negative. In this case, biomass is combusted in power plants. It should be noted that
the economic data were based on a biomass price of € 100/ton, which is significantly more than prices
used today for co-combustion of scrap wood or roadside grass (€ 20/ton). This explains the difference
with other studies, where co-combustion of biomass in (existing!) power plants emerges as a cost-
effective measure to curb CO2 emissions. It should be noted that co-firing in existing power plants is